Application Example
■Gripper mountable on 3 surfaces (Excludes the port side)
■Stopper (scale) allows for holding force
adjustment and improved visibility
High-speed
transferHolding force: Small (Adjusted)
Prevents accidental attraction of a second piece
Holding force: Max.

MHM-X7776
Ø 32
How to Order
Action: Double acting
3-position type
MHM 32 D 1 X7776
Auto switch
— Without auto switch
∗   For applicable auto
switches, refer to the table
below.
Number of auto switches
— 2
S 1
n n
Bore size
32 32 mm
Port thread type
— Rc1/8
TF G1/8
Body type
1 Adjustable holding force type
M9BW
Applicable Auto Switches / Refer to the catalogue on www.smc.eu for further information on auto switches.
Small Auto Switches
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
In
di
ca
to
r l
ig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC Perpendicular In-line
0.5
(—)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
S
o
li
d
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
c
h
—
Grommet Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V, 12 V
—
M9NV M9N ● ● ● ○ ○ IC
circuit